

Kodiak Fire Department

PRESS RELEASE 7/11/17

Contact Jim Mullican 486-8040

Between **July 11 and July 30 2017** the City of Kodiak Fire Department will be performing Hydrant testing and maintenance. Testing activities will be preformed through out the city. During these activities water system customers may experience discolored water. All water used during testing and all water in the mains is treated, disinfected water. While the discolored water is aesthetically unpleasant it meets all State and Federal Drinking Water Standards.

If you experience discolored water turn on the cold water tap in your bathtub or another fixture without an aerator and let the water run until it clears. Avoid using your washing machine until you have clear tap water.

Please drive carefully around the area where fire pump testing is taking place.

If you have any questions about these activities or have any special needs please call the Kodiak Fire Department at 486-8040.